

January 13, 2023

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission Utility Services/Licensing 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Hudson Energy Services, LLC, License Nos. A-2010-2192137, A-2018-3002121 Interactive Energy Group LLC, License Nos. A-2017-2634175, A-2017-2635016 Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp., License Nos. A-2009-2098011, A-2009-2097544 Just Energy Solutions Inc., License Nos. A-110117, A-125138

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §§ 54.34(b) and 62.105(b), Hudson Energy Services, LLC, Interactive Energy Group LLC, Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp., and Just Energy Solutions Inc., affiliates of Just Energy Group Inc. ("Just Energy") and registered natural gas suppliers, electric generation suppliers, and broker/marketer, as applicable, provide the following update.1

On March 10, 2021, Just Energy provided notice to the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission that the entities in the caption above are listed as debtors in Just Energy's Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act proceeding in Canada and Chapter 15 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code proceeding in the United States. On September 12, 2022, certain Just Energy affiliates filed an application with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("FERC") seeking authorization for a transaction pursuant to which LVS III SPE XV LP, TOCU XVII LLC, HVS XVI LLC, OC II LVS XIV LP, and OC III LFE I LP would increase their aggregate voting equity interest in Just Energy to 100%. On November 14, 2022, FERC issued an order authorizing the transaction. The transaction closed on December 16, 2022. The transaction resulted in a change to the ownership structure of the above-captioned Just Energy entities—Just Energy (U.S.) Corp. ("JEUS") is now the parent company of all of the Just Energy entities, including the above-captioned Just Energy entities, and the former parent company, Just Energy, is now a subsidiary of JEUS. This transaction enables JEUS to continue, uninterrupted, its day-to-day operations. JEUS will continue to meet its financial and regulatory obligations, and will continue to provide services to its valued customers, including customers in Pennsylvania. The transaction will have no impact on customer bills.

Hudson Energy Services, LLC's, Interactive Energy Group LLC's, Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp.'s, and Just Energy Solutions Inc.'s names, websites, emails, telephone numbers, customer service contacts, business addresses, and key operating personnel all remain the same.

Please do not hesitate to reach out to the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

1) mederson

Vanessa Anesetti-Parra

Vice President, Regulatory and Compliance vanesetti@justenergy.com 1 (888) 364-3599

This filing serves as the 30-day notice required by 52 Pa. Code §§ 54.34(b) and 62.105(b).